TN-1171
For additional technical notes, visit www.phenomenex.com Page 1 of 4
APPLICATIONS
Characterization of Capsaicinoids and Related Pungent Agents in Chili Peppers by
LC/MS/MS
Seyed Sadjadi, J. Preston, Zeshan Aqeel, and Brian Rivera
Phenomenex, Inc., 411 Madrid Ave., Torrance, CA 90501 USA
Introduction

6. Buczkowska, H., Capsaicinoids in Hot Pepper Depending on Fruit Maturity
Stage and Harvest Date. Acta Sci. Pol., Hortorum Cultus 12(6) 2013, 183-196
Ordering Information
Ordering Information cont’d next page
Kinetex 5 μm Minibore Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard™
ULTRA Cartridges‡
Phase 30 x 2.1 50 x 2.1 100 x 2.1 150 x 2.1 3/pk
C18 00A-4601-AN 00B-4601-AN 00D-4601-AN 00F-4601-AN AJ0-8782
for 2.1 mm ID
Kinetex 5 μm MidBore™ Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard
ULTRA Cartridges‡
Phase 50 x 3.0 100 x 3.0 150 x 3.0 3/pk
C18 00B-4601-Y0 00D-4601-Y0 00F-4601-Y0 AJ0-8775
for 3.0 mm ID
Kinetex 5 μm Analytical Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard
ULTRA Cartridges‡
Phase 50 x 4.6 100 x 4.6 150 x 4.6 250 x 4.6 3/pk
C18 00B-4601-E0 00D-4601-E0 00F-4601-E0 00G-4601-E0 AJ0-8768
for 4.6 mm ID
Kinetex 2.6 μm Minibore Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard
ULTRA Cartridges‡
Phase 30 x 2.1 50 x 2.1 75 x 2.1 100 x 2.1 150 x 2.1 3/pk
C18 00A-4462-AN 00B-4462-AN 00C-4462-AN 00D-4462-AN 00F-4462-AN AJ0-8782
for 2.1 mm ID
Kinetex 2.6 μm MidBore Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard
ULTRA Cartridges‡
Phase 30 x 3.0 50 x 3.0 75 x 3.0 100 x 3.0 150 x 3.0 3/pk
C18 00A-4462-Y0 00B-4462-Y0 00C-4462-Y0 00D-4462-Y0 00F-4462-Y0 AJ0-8775
for 3.0 mm ID
Kinetex 2.6 μm Analytical Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard
ULTRA Cartridges‡
Phase 30 x 4.6 50 x 4.6 75 x 4.6 100 x 4.6 150 x 4.6 3/pk
C18 00A-4462-E0 00B-4462-E0 00C-4462-E0 00D-4462-E0 00F-4462-E0 AJ0-8768
for 4.6 mm ID
™
5
µm 2.6